
SI.No. 

2 

4 

7 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

2 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

School of Planning and Architccture, New Delhi-110002 
Immovable Property Return as on 31st December, 2024 received from Faculty Members 

Name of Faculty 

Prof. Dr. Aruna R. Grover 

Prof. Dr. Jyoti Pandey Sharma 
Prof. Dr. Chitrarekha Kabre 

Prof. Dr. Bandana Jha 

Prof. Dr. Binod Kumar Singh 

|Dr. Shwveta Manchanda 

Dr. Shuvojit Sarkar 
|Dr. Prabhjot Singh Sugga 
Dr. Jatinder Kaur 

Ms. Parul Kiri Roy 

Ms. Mekhla Parihar 

Ms. Arpita Dayal 
Dr. Saptarshi Sanyal 

Ms. Anjali Mittal 
Ms. Vandana Kothari 

Dr. Arathy Gopal 
Mr. Krishna Prakash 

Mr. Mohammed Athar Mansury 

Mr. Kandipilli Mehar Kumar 
|Dr. Khushal Matai 

Dr. Kshetrimayun Bangkim Singh 
Shri Amit Kumar 

Mr. Thomas Krishna Pegu 

Dr. Ankit Kumar Singh 

Ms. Neha Prakash Korde 

Prof. Dr. Ashok Kumar 

Prof. Dr. Mayank Mathur 

Prof. Dr. Rabidyuti Biswas 

|Prof. Dr. Poonam Prakash 
Ms. Priti Deo 

Departnment of Architecture 

Mr. Piyoosh Singh 
Ms. Papiya Bandyopadhyay Raut 

Mr. Sairam Dasari 

Designation 

Professor of Architecture 

|Professor of Archilecture 

Professor of Architecture 

Professor of Architecture 

Professor of Structural Engineering 
|Associate Professor of Architecture 

Associate Professor of Architecture 

Associate Professor of Architecture 

Associate Professor of Architecture 

Assistant Professor of Architecture 

Assistant Professor of Architecture 

Assistant Professor of Architecture 
|Assistant Professor of Architecture 

JAssistant Professor of Architecture 

Assistant Professor of Art 

|Assistant Professor of Architecture 
Assistant Professor of Architecture 

|Assistant Professor of Architecture 

|Assistant Professor of Architecture 

|Assistant Professor of Architecture 
Assistant Professor of Architecture 

|Assistant Professor of Architecture 

|Assistant Professor of Architecture 

|Assistant Professor of Architecture 

Assistant Professor of Architecture 

Department of Physical Planning 
Professor of Physical Planning 
|Professor of Physical Planning 
|&Dean (SA) 
Professor & HOD, Physical Planning 

Professor of Physical Planning 
Assistant Prof. of Physical Planning 

Assistant Prof. of Physical Planning 
Assistant Prof. of Physical Planning 
Assistant Prof. of Physical Planning 

IPR Date/ 

Date of Receive 

21.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

6.1.2025 

27.1.2025 

17.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

6.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

16.1.2025 
8.1.2025 

8.1.2025 

15.1.2025 

17.1.2025 

31.1.2025 

6.1.2025 

16.1.2025 
7.1.2025 

20.1.2025 

28.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

8.1.2025 

6.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

3.1.2025 

17.1.2025 

28.1.2025 

20.1.2025 

21.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

20.1.2025 



34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

61 

Prof Dr. V.K. Paul 

Dr. Salman Khurshccd 

Dr. Abhijit Rastogi 

Department of Building Engineering & Management 

Prof. Dr. Privalcen Singh 

Ms. Anuradha Chaturvedi 

Ms. Lakslhmi Priya T. 

Shri M. Palaniappan 

Dr. Nilanjana Dasgupta Sur 

Mr. Palthya Srinivas Naik 

Dr. Sakkeri Ramya 

Shri Karan Barpete 

Prof. Dr. Prafulla Madhukar ParelwarProfessor of Urban Planning 

Prof. Dr. Vinita Yadav 

Dr. Chetna Singh 

|Dr. Chandrani Bandyopadhyay Neogi |Associate Professor of Urban Planning 

Prof. Dr. P.S.N. Rao 

Prof. Dr. Meenakshi Dhote 

Dr. Ruchita Gupta 

Ms. Harshita Deo 

Prof. Dr. Sanjay Gupta 

Prof. Dr. Sewa Ram 

Department of Architectural Conservation 

Dr. Aarti Grover 

Ms. Aditi Singh 

Dr. Bhaskar Gowd Sudagani 

Mr. Sushil Ichhya Vijay 

Dircctor & Profcssor of BEM 

Mr. Parag Anand Meshram 

Assistant Prolessor of BEM 

Mr. Manu Mahajan 

Assistant Professor of BEM 

Professor & HOD, Arch. Conservation 
Assoc. Prol, of Arch. Conservation 

Prof Dr. Arunavadas Gupta 

Asst. Professor of Arch. Conservation 

Department of Urban Planning 

Associate Professor of Urban Planning 

Assistant Professor of Urban Planning 

Department of Environmental Planning 

Assistant Professor of Urban Planning 

|Assistant Professor of Urban Planning 

Assistant Professor of Urban Planning 

Department of Regional Planning 

Professor & HOD, Regional Planning 

|Assistant Professor of Reginal Planning 

Professor of Environmental Planning 
& Dean (Academic) 

Department of Housing 

Professor of Housing & Dean (P&D) 

Associate Professor 

Department of Transport Planning 

Assistant Professor of Housing 

Department of Landscape Architecture 

Professor of Transport Planning 

Professor of Transport Planning 

Assistant Prof. of Transport Planning 

Associate Prot. & HOD, 
Landscane Arch. 

Department of Industrial Design 

Associate Prof. of Industrial Design 

|Assistant Professor of Industrial Design 

Assistant Professor of Industrial Design 

Department of Urban Design 

Professor of Urban Design 

Associate Professor ofUrban Design 

16.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

30.12.2024 

30.12.2024 

17.J.2025 

17.1.2025 

15.1.2025 

28.1.2025 

27.1.2025 

24.1.205 

24.1.2025 

28.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

17.1.2025 

20.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

17.1.2025 

22.1.2025 

24.1.2025 

21.1.2025 

21.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

20.1.2025 

20,1.2025 



S.No. 

3 

6 

7 

9 

4 Shri N.S. Dhami 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

29 

School of Planning and Architecture, New Delhi-110002 
IPR as on 31st December, 2024 reccived from Non-Teaching Staff Members 

31 

Name of Employce 

32 

Shri Virendra Kunmar 

|Shri Anuj Bhardwaj 

33 

|Shri Girish Kumar 

Shri Piyush Kant Jain 

Dr. Bharati Vats 

Shri Dhirender K. Agnihotri 

Smt. Veena Yaday 

Shri Shanti Swaroop 

Shri Jagdish Kumar 
Shri Abhishek Jain 

Shri Surinder Kumar Dogra 

Smt. Renu Anand 

|Shri Sanjeev Kumar Joshia 
|Shri Kamal Kumar Arora 

Shri Vinod Kumar 

|Shri Ajay Kumar Sharma 
Shri Manohar Lal 

Smt. Kiran Punia 

|Shri Neeraj Kumar 

|Shri Harshinder Pal Singh 
Shri T. Pramod Nabor 

Shri Lavlin Dixit 

Shri Kamal Kishore Tuteja 

28 |Shri Syed Ahmad Ali Rizvi 

Smt. Poonam Saini 

Shri Vijay Asnani 
|Shri Rahul Dikshit 

30 |Shri Gaurav Singh Rawat 
Ms. Pooja Negi 

Shri Rahul Shar1ma 

Smt. Vunglalmuang 

|Shri Ankur Pal 

Group A 
Joint Registrar & Registrar (1/C) 
Assistant Registrar 

|Assistant Registrar 
Library and Information Officer 

|T.0. (Lab) (On deputation) 
Sports Officer 

Group B 
Section Officer 

Section Officer 

Designation 

|Junior System Analyst 
|Junior System Analyst 
|Junior System Analyst 

|Asstt. Engineer (on Deputation) 
Senior P.A. 

|Senior P.A. (on deputation) 
P.A. 

Asstt. Photographer 
Sr. Assistant 

Sr. Assistant 

Sr. Assistant 

Sr. Assistant 

Sr. Assistant 

Sr. Library & Information Assistant 

Group C 
Assistant 

Assistant 

|Assistant 

|Assistant 

|Stenographer 
Stenographer 
Stenographer 
|Stenographer 
Junior Assistant 

|Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

IPR Date/ 

Date of receive 

6.1.2025 

15.1.2025 

9.1.2025 

20.1.2025 

17.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

15.1.2025 

15.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

31.1.2025 

20.1.2025 

13.1.2025 

20.1.2025 

15.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

22.1.2025 

31.1.2025 

30.12.2024 

3.1.2025 

21.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

20.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

30.1.2025 

9.1.2025 



34 

35 

36 

38 

39 

37 Shri Hinanshu Kumar 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

65 

66 

67 

68 

Shri Varun Bansal 

69 

Shri Sunil Messey 

70 

Shri Ravinder Singh 

71 

72 

Shri Deepak Suhag 

54 |Shri Rakesh Kumar 

Shri Sanjecv Kumar 

55 Shri Mukesh Kumar S/o TC 

Ms. Laxmi Singh Bhardwaj 
Ms. Khushboo Kumari 

Shri Jatin Kumar Badhana 

|Shri Abhishek Tiwari 
Shri Manik Rao 

|Shri Harender Singh Bisht 
Shri Mohan Singh Patwal 

Shri Sher Singh Meena 

Shri Chaman Singh 

Shri Shyam Sunder Mehto 

|Shri Vinay Kumar 

|Shri Dharmendra Singh Dhakad |Junior Assistant 

Shri Sushil Kumar 

|Shri Bhagwan Singh Rawat 

|Shri Kanwal Kumar Raheja 

64 |Shri Surender Kumar 

Shri Kuldeep Kumar 

Shri Ram Singh Bani 
Shri Dinanath Prasad 

Shri Govind Ballabh Joshi 

Shri Shiv Singh Bisht 

Shri Amar Singh Rawat 
|Shri Ishwar Chand 

Shri Sunil Kumar, S/o CS 

Shri Sunil Kumar, S/o DP 

Shri Ranesh 

Shri Sushil Lakra 

Smt. Bishambri 

Junior Assistant 

Smt. Kusum 

|Junior Assistant 

Smt. Rekha Devi 

|Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

|Junior Assistant 

Driver Gd - II 

Caretaker (Ad-hoc) 

Caretaker (Ad-hoc) 

Mechanic 

Electrician-cum-Plumber (Ad-hoc) 

Jr. Technical Asst. (Ad-hoc) 
MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

|Shri Mukesh Kumar S/o Pusan MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

MTS 
|MTS 

MTS 

|MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

MTS 

2.1.2025 

6.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

1L2025 

1.L2025 

1.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

30.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

6.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

13.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

2.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

17.1.2025 

8.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

27.1.2025 
10.1.2025 

28.1.2025 

10.1.2025 

15.1.2025 

13.1.2025 

16.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

14.1.2025 

7.1.2025 

1.1.2025 

4.2.2025 

1.1.2025 

3.1.2025 
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